
CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 
AGENDA ITEM 

DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM 
 
 

DEPARTMENT: Aviation 
 

AGENDA DATE:   November 10, 2015 
 

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Monica Lombraña, A.A.E. -780-4793 

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: All 

SUBJECT: 
Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a Contract for Cleaning Services, by and between 
The City of El Paso and TIBH Industries, Inc., and Professional Contract Services, Inc. for cleaning 
services at the El Paso International Airport Terminal.  The term of the Contract will be from January 
1, 2016 through December 31, 2016. The total compensation for the term of the Contract shall not 
exceed $782,930.04. 

 
BACKGROUND I DISCUSSION: 
TIBHIPCJS will provide custodial services to clean restrooms in order to supplement existing city 
services. This contract is exempt from competitive bidding requirements of the Texas Local 
Government Code Section 252.021 and is in compliance with Chapter 122 of the Texas Human 
Resource Code. PCSI is certified by TIBH as providing employment for the blind and/or disabled. 
TIBH/PCSI has been providing these services to EPIA since 1998. 

 

 
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 
April 8, 2008- City Council approved the contract for cleaning services. 
May 26, 2009- Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a State Use Contract- Contract for 
Cleaning Services. 
December 13, 2012- City Council approved First Amendment to contract for cleaning services 
January 8, 2013 -City Council approved contract for cleaning services 
December 9, 2014 - City Council approved contract for cleaning services 

 
 
 
 

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 
Amount of contract services- $782,930.04 

 
Funding- EPIA Enterprise Fund 62070-522060-3000. 

 
BOARD I COMMISSION ACTION: 
N/A 

 

 
 
 

*******************REQUIRED   AUTHORIZATION***  ***************** 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT HEAD:    
 

 
Monica Lombraña, A.A.E., Director of Aviation 






















































